USER’S MANUAL
I
Amino Acid Analysis
of Protein Hydrolysates
by LC-MS
F
o
r

er
e
User’s Manualordering information
EZ:faast™ Kit
Each kit includes: a EZ:faast AAA LC column (or ZB-AAA GC column and liners), sample
prep and derivatization reagents, sample prep vials, AA standard mixtures, SPE sorbent
tips, vial rack, autosampler vials with inserts come with MS kits, Microdispenser for
Reagents 4 and 5, and demo video.
Description Order No. Unit
GC-FID Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7165  ea
GC-MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit KG0-7166  ea
GC-FID Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7167  ea
GC-MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit KG0-7168  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7337  ea
LC/MS Free (Physiological) Amino Acid Analysis Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7338  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 2.0mm column KH0-7339  ea
LC/MS Protein Hydrolysate Kit with 250 x 3.0mm column KH0-7340   ea